
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 21-199 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 
TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENTRY REDESIGN AT FLOWING LAKE COUNTY PARK  

 
WHEREAS, the Snohomish County General Policy Plan includes Policy PR 

2.A.4, which identifies renovation of existing aging park facilities as a priority; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Park and Recreation Element identified 

renovation of Flowing Lake Park as a recommended park improvement; and 
 
WHEREAS, a design process was completed to improve circulation patterns at 

the entrance to Flowing Lake Park and also to make Americans with Disabilities Act, 
stormwater and visitor experience improvements; and  

 
WHEREAS, Terra Dynamics, Inc was selected to complete the Entry Redesign 

project at Flowing Lake County Park (ITB 055-19SB); and 
 

WHEREAS, five Change Orders have previously been executed and a final 
Change Order to address permitting and testing requirements has been negotiated for 
the value of $13,954.66 (Thirteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty-four Dollars and Sixty-
Six Cents); 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby 
approves Change Order Number 6 for the Entry Redesign – Flowing Lake Park 
construction project and authorizes the County Executive to sign and execute said 
document.  
 

PASSED this 23rd day of June, 2021. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


